505467619 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLAS-PAK INDUSTRIES, INC.	02/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDSON CORPORATION
Street Address: 28601 CLEMENS ROAD	
City:	WESTLAKE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16407337					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108336.021521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Plas-Pak to Nordson#page1.tif source=Assignment Plas-Pak to Nordson#page2.tif source=Assignment Plas-Pak to Nordson#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0035** 505467619

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by **PLAS-PAK INDUSTRIES, INC.**, with its principal place of business at 10 Connecticut Avenue, Norwich, Connecticut 06360 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to **NORDSON CORPORATION**, with its principal place of 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

"<u>Listed Patents</u>" means the United States patent applications and United States patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Patents" means, all (a) Listed Patents; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Listed Patents claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Listed Patents forms a basis for priority and are filed as a continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application, and/or (iii) which are subject to a terminal disclaimer with any of the Listed Patents; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models; and (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not expressly listed as Listed Patents and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will be controlling.

This Assignment will be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

This Assignment will be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of Ohio, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

	For Assignor,	PLAS-PAK INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By:	Unia a Bere La
	Name: Title: Place:	Gina A. Beredo Secretary 28601 Clemens Road Westlake, Ohio 44145 February, 2017
		, ——
STATE OF OHIO)) SS.	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	
personally known to me, who acknowledge as his voluntary act and deed	owledged that how on behalf and v	
EXECUTED on February	14,201/ (dat	e)
	- Glustu	e Winn Revel
	Print Name: _	
		CHRISTINE NEIMAN REED NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires March 13, 2018 Recorded in Cuyahoga County

age 3 of 3

•	◁	4 7	
	+	4	
•	C	_	
•	1151	7	
۰	7	⋖	
ļ	Ţ	7	

RECORDED: 05/09/2019

Farmaria (<u> </u>	<u> </u>		[ī	Τ	1	I	Ι	Ι	Ι	Γ	<u> </u>		
Grant Date	December 3, 2002		October 18, 2016				December 13, 2016		June 3, 2003	September 9, 2003	August 5, 2003	January 6, 2004	February 24, 2004	July 20, 2004	May 31, 2005	November 28, 2006
Grant No	6,488,991		9,469,061			-	9,517,488		6,572,031	6,616,068	6,601,782	6,672,519	6,695,224	6,764,026	6,899,254	7,140,797
Application Date	December 18, 2001	January 30, 2013	January 27, 2014	December 30, 2004	February 13, 2009	February 27, 2014	October 30, 2015	November 28, 2016	July 27, 2001	April 20, 2001	December 23, 2002	July 27, 2001	April 20, 2001	December 18, 2001	January 20, 2004	February 18, 2005
Application No	10/032,021	61/758,385	14/164,854	11/027,552	12/378,312	14/191,612	14/928,042	15/361,681	09/917,298	09/838,794	10/328,378	09/917,309	09/838,792	10/028,893	10/761,693	11/062,161
Status	Granted	Expired	Granted	Abandoned	Abandoned	Pending	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted
Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Nordson Reference	17-018/US	17-019/US	17-019-A/US	17-020/US	17-020-A/US	17-020-B/US	17-020-C/US	17-020-D/US	17-021/US	17-022/US	17-023/US	17-024/US	17-025/US	17-026/US	17-027/US	17-028/US
Baker Reference	108336.021500	108336.021501	108336.021502	108336.021503	108336.021504	108336.021505	108336.021506	108336.021515	108336.021507	108336.021508	108336.021509	108336.021510	108336.021511	108336.021512	108336.021513	108336.021514

PATENT REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0038